ULA-Sales & Marketing

Topic- Retail, Sales & Marketing Quiz 9

1. Bank has entered into tie up with

MTSMO018

to implement digital insurance solution on

banks existing mobile app ,net banking and branches for paperless sales

a.

Fintech Blue Solution Pvt Ltd
Finwizard

Grow

Zerodha

Policy Bazar

Answer:- Fintech Blue Solution Pvt Ltd
2. Who is the NODAL officer for Wealth Management at Regional office ?

a.

Dedicated Scale 3 officer

Deputy Regional head-1

Deputy Regional head-2

Regional Head

Regional Principal Marketing Officer

Answer:- Deputy Regional head-1

3. Timeline of activities for listing of shares through publicissuesonT+___ days,
Mandatory for public issues operating on or after December1,2023

a.

]
2
3
4

5

Answer:-3

4. UPI per transaction limit for ASBA application is enhanced toX lacs
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1
2
3
4

5

Answer:-5

5. Unblocking of ASBA applications shall be completedonT+__ days
a.
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Answer:- 2

MTSMO018

6. Wealth Management vertical has made additional tie up arrangement with for

opening Demat & trading account through VYOM app

Finwizard
Grow
Zerodha
Policy Bazar
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Answer:- Finwizard

Fintech Blue Solution Pvt Ltd

7. Our Bank s offering Depository Service since ......... ?
a. 2002
b. 2003
c. 2004
d. 2005
e. 2006

Answer:- 2005
8. NSDL stands for...........

a. National Secondary Deposit Limited

National Secured Deposit Limited
National Security Deposit Limited
National Securities Deposit Limited
National Securities Depository Limited

Answer:- National Securities Depository Limited

9. CDSL stands for............

a. Central Depository Securities Limited

Central Demat Securities Limited
Central Demat Services Limited
Central Demat Services Liability
Central Depository Services Limited

Answer:- Central Depository Securities Limited

10. Our banks Depository branch is ........
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Nariman Point Mumbai

M.S Marg Mumbai

M.G Road Mumbai
Connaught place New Delhi

Sultan Bazar Hyderabad
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MTSMO018

Answer:- M.S Marg Mumbai

11. Which account is not opened under 3in1 concept ?

a.

Demat
Trading
SB/CD
Escrow
None of the above

Answer:- Escrow

12. Which of the following document is mandatory for application of ASBA?

a.

PAN Card
Aadhar Card
Passport
Election Card
All of the above

Answer:- PAN Card
13. Which are different modes for application of ASBA?

a.

Physical application form
UPI

Internet Banking

A&B

A,B&C

Answer:-A,B&C
14. National Stock Exchange is situated at

a.

Delhi
Mumbai
Kolkata
Chennai
Ahmedabad

Answer:- Mumbai

15. Our bank does not have life insurance tie up arrangement for distribution of Insurance

products with which company?

a.

Star Union Dai-ichi

India First Life Insurance

Life Insurance corporation
Max New York life
B&D




ULA-Sales & Marketing

Topic- Retail, Sales & Marketing Quiz 9

Answer:- Max New York life

MTSMO018

16. Our bank does not have non-life insurance tie up arrangement for distribution of

Insurance products with which company ?
a. BajajAllianz

Chola MS

United India

New India Assurance

B&D

Answer:- New India Assurance

17. Our bank has health insurance tie up arrangement for distribution of Insurance

products with which company?
a. Manipal Cigna

ICICI Lombard

HDFC Ergo

A&B

B&C

Answer:- Manipal Cigna

18. Bank is extending one time honorarium of X to staff members who have obtained

IRDA certification for first time w.e.f 01st Jan 2023

a. 2000
b. 3000
c. 5000
d. 10000
e. 15000

Answer:- 10000

19. Bank is extending one time honorarium of X to staff members who have obtained

NISM certification for first time w.e.f 01st Jan 2023
2000

3000

5000

10000

15000

Answer:- 5000
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20. Which is not the mandatory updation of 6 attributes of KYC in DEMAT accounts

a. PAN Card
b. Name




ULA-Sales & Marketing

Topic- Retail, Sales & Marketing Quiz 9

c.
d.
e.

MTSMO018

Address
Mobile no
Aadhar Card

Answer:- Aadhar Card

21.Trading starts on T+ ___ days where T is closure day of ASBA application

a.

1
2
3
4

5

Answer:-3

22. What should be the minimum holding of securities for BSDA (Basic Service Demat
Accounts) accounts for nilAMC charges ?

a.

10,000
15,000
25,000
350,000
100,000

Answer:-X 50,000

23. Forms, Formats & Annexures are available for our customers on which platform

a.

My Diary Portal

Our corporate website
CRM EDGE

UBINET

Wealth Management policy

Answer:- My Diary Portal

24. Current policy for Wealth Management will be valid upto

a.

31-Dec-24
31-Mar-25
28-Feb-25
31-Jan-25
31-06-2025

Answer:- 28-02-2025
25. What is the full form of FPO with context to capital market?

a.
b.

Follow up Public Offer

Follow on public offer
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MTSMO018

c. Freezing of Public Offer

d.
e.

Food Processing Organisation
First Public Offer

Answer:- Follow on public offer

26.ISINisa___ digit unique number (International Securities Identification Number) for
each security allotted by SEBI

a.

10
11
12
13
14

Answer:-12

27.Prevention of Money Laundering Act is enacted in the year

a.

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Answer:- 2002
28. SEBI stands for.......
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Securities and Exchange Board of India
Security and Exchange Board of India
Security Exchange Board of India
Security of Exchange Board of India
Security and Exchange Board for India

Answer:- Securities and Exchange Board of India

29. Which of the following combination is incorrect pertaining to our latest wealth

management policy

a.

Star Union-Dai-Ichi & Life Insurance
Bajaj Allianz & Non life Insurance
Manipal Cigna & Health Insurance
United India & Health Insurance
Chola MS & Non life insurance

Answer:- United India & Health Insurance

30. Which type of Insurance product does not pertain to Non-life Insurance category ?

a.

Fire & allied Insurance
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Motor Car

Group Health
Overseas Mediclaim
ULIP

Answer:- ULIP

MTSMO018




